PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST INVENTOR'S LAST NAME previously recorded on Reel 017363 Frame 0771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT M. EDWARDS	12/12/2005
MARC C. ROSENFELD	12/08/2005
ROBERT J. SONDERMEYER	12/12/2005
JANE H.C. THOMPSON	12/09/2005
ANDRE R. WRIGHT	12/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE
Internal Address:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TOWER, WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10285-4900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11246135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (602)382-6070

 Phone:
 602-382-6228

 Email:
 krigby@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0086

502626099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65655.05400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD I. SOBELMAN
Signature:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
Date:	01/08/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=656555400_CASN#page1.tif source=656555400_CASN#page2.tif source=656555400_CASN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0087

Form-PTO-1595 TRIS.AITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY Atty. Docket: 03292.101140.				
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) BRENT M. EDWARDS (2) MARC C. ROSENFELD	Name: American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc.			
(3) ROBERT J. SONDERMEYER (4) JANE H.C. THOMPSON	Foreign Address:			
(5) ANDRE R. WRIGHT	Domestic Address: General Counsel's Office, American			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Express Tower, World Financial Center, 200 Vesey Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York State N.Y. ZIP 10285-4900			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date:(1) December 12, 2005; (2) December 2005; (3) December 12, 2005; (4) December 9, 2005; and (5) December 9, 2005	8			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number: 11/246,135	B. Title of Invention:			
Filing Date: October 11, 2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELEGATING MANAGEMENT OF A FINANCIAL TRANSACTION ACCOUNT TO A DESIGNATED ASSISTANT			
Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One			
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.00			
New York, New York 10112-3800	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)			
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.				
Carl B. Wischhusen (Reg. No. 43,279) Name of Person Signing	December 16, 2005 Signature December 16, 2005			
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

NY_MAIN 542478v1

PATENT REEL: 031942 FRAME: 0088

Serial No.: 11/246,135 Docket No.: 03292.101140

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled System and Method for Delegating Management of a Financial Transaction Account to a Designated Assistant filed herewith or was filed on October 11, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/246,135.

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a subsidiary of AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, 200 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY or one of its subsidiary companies (collectively "AXP") and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on AXP's time and at the expense of AXP and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties as an employee of AXP and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that AXP owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

1

AXP Matter No.: 200501455

Serial No.: 11/246,135 Docket No.: 03292,101140

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto (Customer No. 05514) or American Express Company, to insert in this assignment the filing date and/or the application number of said application and/or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Brent M. Edwards	50 Durie Lane Thomhill, Ontario CA L3T 5H5	Stur	Dec 112/05
Marc C. Rosenfeld	18 Seurat Place Thornhill, Ontario CA L4J 9B1		Dec 8, 2005
Robert J. Sondermeyer	4 Ealing Drive Toronto, Ontario CA M2L 2R5	K Dordunge	Dec 5405
Jane H.C. Thompson	73 Larkin Avenue Markham, Ontario CA L3P 4R1	A A	<u>Dec 9</u> /05
Andre R. Wright	154 Jefferson Forest Driv Richmond Hill, Ontario (L4E 4K6		<u>Pe 9/115</u>

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
(212) 218-2100

AXP Matter No.: 200501455

2